
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING COURSE 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

DEVELOPMENT OF A RECOGNITION 

SYSTEM FOR A ROBOT ARM 

E/867 

HADJIOANNOU MARIA 

1993 

, ' , . 

. '; '-r I 9 154 
,I. , II \ I '" ?<v 



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 

At first I would like to express my deep gratitude to 

my project supervisor Mr. M. Kassinopoulos for his 

valuable guidance throughout the project period. 

I also express my deep appreciation to Mr. Ch. 

Theopemptou and my felow students for helping me with 

their knowledge and their experience. 



ABSTRACT 

The main objective of this project was to use the 

available Microprocessor Controller Recognition System 

to write the appropriate Software required for 

interfacing the recognition system to the 

microprocessor and the whole system to an IBM-PC 



CONTENTS 

CHAPTER 1 

1.1 Explanation of the project 

1.2 Abbreviations and explanatory 

remarks 

CHAPTER 2 

2.1 Reference to Sensors, relays 

and robots 

2.1.1 

2.1. 2 

2.1. 3 

2.2.1 

2.2.2 

2.2.3 

2.2.4 

2.2.4.1 

2.2.4.2 

2.2.5 

Introduction 

Sensors and relays 

Robots 

Hardware design 

Power Supply 

The 1/0 Interface Card 

The Kimbery Card 

Intel 8085 microprocessor 

8155 mUltipurpose programmable 

device 

The 8255 PC Interface Card 

CHAPTER 3 

SOFTWARE 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Software approach to the 

problem 

3.2.1 Main Program 

3.2.2 DELCON Subroutine 

3.2.3 DELOFF Subroutine 

3.2.4 MULTIPLY Subroutine 

3.2.5 Pascal Program 

CHAPTER 4 

4.1 Test conclusions 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

6 

6 

8 

11 

11 

14 

18 

21 

21 

21 

32 

40 

44 

48 

54 


