HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING COURSE

DIPLOMA PROJECT

DEVELOPMENT OF A RECOGNITION

SYSTEM FOR A ROBOT ARM

E/867

HADJIOANNOU MARIA

1993



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

At first I would like to express my deep gratitude to my project supervisor Mr. M. Kassinopoulos for his valuable guidance throughout the project period.

I also express my deep appreciation to Mr. Ch. Theopemptou and my felow students for helping me with their knowledge and their experience.

ABSTRACT

The main objective of this project was to use the available Microprocessor Controller Recognition System to write the appropriate Software required for interfacing the recognition system to the microprocessor and the whole system to an IBM-PC.

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1

1.1	Explanation of the project	1
1.2	Abbreviations and explanatory	
	remarks	2

CHAPTER 2

2.1	Reference to Sensors, relays	
	and robots	3
2.1.1	Introduction	3
2.1.2	Sensors and relays	3
2.1.3	Robots	4
2.2.1	Hardware design	6
2.2.2	Power Supply	6
2.2.3	The I/O Interface Card	8
2.2.4	The Kimbery Card	11
2.2.4.1	Intel 8085 microprocessor	11
2.2.4.2	8155 multipurpose programmable	
	device	14
2.2.5	The 8255 PC Interface Card	18

CHAPTER 3

SOFTWARE

3.1	Introduction				
3.2	Software approach to the				
	problem	21			
3.2.1	Main Program	21			
3.2.2	DELCON Subroutine	32			
3.2.3	DELOFF Subroutine	40			
3.2.4	MULTIPLY Subroutine	44			
3.2.5	Pascal Program	48			

CHAPTER 4

4.1	Test	conclusions	54
-----	------	-------------	----